
Humpolecké šestistovky 2023 - 3. ročník

Celkové pořadí

pořadí start.č. jméno příjmení tým/město O1 O2 Cíl
1 65 Jaroslav Vítek Winehouse Jihlava 00:44:49 01:26:11 02:04:25

2 7 Marek Páral SK Žďárák 00:44:49 01:26:15 02:05:09

3 1 Libor Eremka Mika training / Atletika Humpole 00:45:26 01:28:06 02:07:02

4 67 Vojtěch Orany OK Jihlava 00:46:57 01:30:03 02:11:07

5 15 Petra Kotlikova 00:47:35 01:32:48 02:13:30

6 56 Zdeněk Ryšavý Běhání Okříšky 00:47:41 01:32:45 02:16:28

7 64 Matěj Venhoda OK Jihlava 00:47:39 01:32:29 02:16:50

8 66 Matěj Vítek OK Jihlava 00:48:19 01:35:00 02:20:02

9 14 Kamil Kotlík Amcykl Humpolec 00:51:34 01:40:55 02:28:17

10 57 Jan Koukal SDH Přibyslavice 00:53:18 01:44:42 02:28:45

11 6 Jiří Nevoral Žďárský postrach 00:52:24 01:44:28 02:29:06

12 62 Jakub Koten Kojčice 00:53:30 01:43:51 02:29:06

13 84 Tomáš Jiroušek ETV 00:53:18 01:44:00 02:29:13

14 23 Tomáš Nejedlík Voklobáci 00:53:17 01:43:50 02:30:19

15 85 Ondřej Svoboda Sokolíci 00:53:23 01:44:01 02:30:24

16 35 Pavel Šimek Polná 00:55:11 01:46:03 02:30:50

17 69 Jaromír Vala Pekelňák Race Polná 00:55:11 01:46:21 02:31:00

18 9 Michal Němec Vepřová 00:54:40 01:45:04 02:31:15

19 34 Olga Krčálová Polná 00:55:11 01:46:06 02:31:20

20 59 Jiří Koten ETV 00:51:24 01:39:55 02:31:51

21 73 Lucie Šarounová 00:52:44 01:44:48 02:31:59

22 26 Jakub Slezák SK TRI CYKLOCHLUBNA 00:54:32 01:45:25 02:34:49

23 54 Milan Vondra TJ JISKRA Havlíčkův Brod 00:54:51 01:48:59 02:36:27

24 36 Radek Šimek Polná 00:56:51 01:50:25 02:37:27

25 3 Robert Amik a.b.n.design 00:53:58 01:49:05 02:39:55

26 70 Richard Hanák Uherské Hradiště 00:54:04 01:49:32 02:40:23

27 22 Kateřina Beníšková Ledeč Run 00:57:40 01:51:25 02:40:31

28 21 Pavla Vrbková Ledeč Run 00:57:20 01:51:35 02:42:40

29 17 Roman Dubský Přibyslav 00:56:18 01:51:50 02:43:13

30 40 Lubomír Štork Zajíčkov 01:02:09 01:59:08 02:46:57

31 80 Vilma Hádlík Húrinovy děti 00:58:30 01:59:15 02:47:45

32 37 Rostislav Šimůnek TriSK ČB 01:05:31 02:13:56 02:50:00

33 44 Jana Klinecká Hlinsko 00:59:42 01:57:00 02:50:03

34 49 Michal Jeřábek Ledeč nad Sázavou 00:57:40 01:51:10 02:50:04

35 13 Luboš Novák Amcykl Humpolec 00:53:17 01:49:55 02:50:27

36 43 Pavel Krajhanzl BJS běžci 00:59:41 01:57:37 02:50:35

37 55 Klára Kubínová Rantířov 00:57:03 01:59:56 02:54:04

38 18 Stanislav Ambrož Husákovy děti 01:01:11 02:00:35 02:54:06

39 68 Roman Kováč Libice nad Doubravou 01:00:00 01:59:17 02:54:24

40 39 Dominika Stárková Praha 01:02:09 02:02:08 02:56:22

41 27 Luděk Ševčík TJ Jiskra Havlíčkův Brod 01:00:45 01:59:20 02:56:27

42 74 Josef Svoboda ETV 01:05:11 02:03:52 02:56:59

43 63 Štěpán WasserbauerHranipex 01:00:32 02:00:20 02:57:20

44 38 Iva Stárková České Budějovice 01:02:31 02:03:38 03:00:03

45 79 Milan Domin MS KOMO 01:00:59 02:00:02 03:00:42

46 41 Lucie Trýbová Melechov team 01:03:52 02:05:15 03:01:18

47 45 David Dvořáček Sportovní klub Policie 01:00:33 02:03:00 03:02:59

48 10 Tomáš Rampír STG Jihlava 01:02:31 02:04:43 03:03:02

49 48 Lukáš Magala Sebevražedný oddíl - Humpolec 01:02:42 02:05:08 03:03:43

50 4 Martin Novák AMCYKL Humpolec 01:03:28 02:05:35 03:04:15

51 53 Miroslav Žák Stříbrné hory 00:58:40 02:00:45 03:08:30



52 11 Zuzana Válová Luhačovice 01:04:22 02:10:36 03:11:51

53 32 Michal Ret 01:03:55 02:10:35 03:11:52

54 52 Miroslav Dedič Sedlice 00:59:51 02:01:45 03:12:02

55 60 Kateřina Odehnalová Havlíčkův Brod 01:10:01 02:18:10 03:16:57

56 61 Petr Čaněk Broďák 01:10:02 02:18:11 03:16:58

57 5 Josef Novák NoDi Runners Humpolec 01:08:08 02:13:32 03:17:28

58 58 Filip Hejkrlík SABZO 00:57:39 02:04:24 03:24:38

59 8 Pavel Štyl RUSTY club 01:09:54 02:19:15 03:25:40

60 81 Lukáš Dvořák melechov.cz / Kaliště 01:11:38 02:22:40 03:28:31

61 46 Michal Vejmělek Velké Meziříčí 01:10:36 02:23:20 03:30:47

62 77 Lubomír Koten BBT Jiřice 01:09:46 02:20:00 03:36:03

63 86 Sania Běhunková Brunka 01:14:56 02:29:42 03:41:13

64 31 Jitka Vorlíčková 01:18:20 02:34:12 03:43:34

65 87 Tomáš Asník Ledeč nad Sázavou 01:11:10 02:18:30 03:44:42

66 19 Romana Bindzarová Never Have I Ever 01:26:44 02:44:29 03:50:39

67 33 Přemysl Novák Jihlava 01:14:56 02:35:33 03:55:37

68 75 Jiřina Šušlíková 01:19:21 04:17:51

69 76 Petra Wallischová Jiřice 01:19:18 04:17:52

70 20 Markéta Kopicová Never Have I Ever 01:27:29 04:20:28

71 82 Dana Lorenzová Krasoňov 01:27:32 04:23:01

72 51 Hana Beránková Havlíčkův Brod 01:33:14 04:25:05

73 12 Daniel Zoubek KPM 01:19:48 04:26:50

74 25 Kristýna Karásková Šáfrovi otroci/Brandýs nad Lab 01:33:08 04:27:43

75 83 Jan Brázda Humpolec 01:19:19 04:40:35

76 29 Kateřina Klozarová Praha 01:28:30 04:42:59

77 30 Pavel Jůzek Praha 01:28:29 04:43:00

78 2 Žeňa Jarošová Náměšť nad Oslavou 01:19:59 05:27:13

DNF 16 Lukáš Vacula Gym Humpolec 01:10:36

DNF 24 Kateřina Fadljevičová Brandyske laně 01:36:57

DNF 28 Věra Sochorová TJ Jiskra Havlíčkův Brod 01:03:52 02:04:35

DNF 47 Tomáš Vorel INFERNO 

DNF 50 Pavel Malčík Haštal 01:21:34

DNF 71 Jinřich Brož ABU sport Ledeč 01:02:10 02:01:48

DNF 72 Lukáš Hájek TJ jiskra Zruč 00:54:51 01:46:09

DNF 78 Lukáš Bareš BBT Jiřice 01:21:26

Muži do 39 let (MA)

pořadí start.č. jméno příjmení tým/město O1 O2 Cíl
1 7 Marek Páral SK Žďárák 00:44:49 01:26:15 02:05:09

2 1 Libor Eremka Mika training / Atletika Humpole 00:45:26 01:28:06 02:07:02

3 67 Vojtěch Orany OK Jihlava 00:46:57 01:30:03 02:11:07

4 56 Zdeněk Ryšavý Běhání Okříšky 00:47:41 01:32:45 02:16:28

5 64 Matěj Venhoda OK Jihlava 00:47:39 01:32:29 02:16:50

6 66 Matěj Vítek OK Jihlava 00:48:19 01:35:00 02:20:02

7 62 Jakub Koten Kojčice 00:53:30 01:43:51 02:29:06

8 84 Tomáš Jiroušek ETV 00:53:18 01:44:00 02:29:13

9 23 Tomáš Nejedlík Voklobáci 00:53:17 01:43:50 02:30:19

10 26 Jakub Slezák SK TRI CYKLOCHLUBNA 00:54:32 01:45:25 02:34:49

11 36 Radek Šimek Polná 00:56:51 01:50:25 02:37:27

12 70 Richard Hanák Uherské Hradiště 00:54:04 01:49:32 02:40:23

13 49 Michal Jeřábek Ledeč nad Sázavou 00:57:40 01:51:10 02:50:04

14 43 Pavel Krajhanzl BJS běžci 00:59:41 01:57:37 02:50:35

15 79 Milan Domin MS KOMO 01:00:59 02:00:02 03:00:42

16 48 Lukáš Magala Sebevražedný oddíl - Humpolec 01:02:42 02:05:08 03:03:43



17 83 Jan Brázda Humpolec 01:19:19 04:40:35

DNF 16 Lukáš Vacula Gym Humpolec 01:10:36

DNF 71 Jinřich Brož ABU sport Ledeč 01:02:10 02:01:48

DNF 72 Lukáš Hájek TJ jiskra Zruč 00:54:51 01:46:09

DNF 78 Lukáš Bareš BBT Jiřice 01:21:26

Muži nad 40 let

pořadí start.č. jméno příjmení tým/město O1 O2 Cíl
1 65 Jaroslav Vítek Winehouse Jihlava 00:44:49 01:26:11 02:04:25

2 14 Kamil Kotlík Amcykl Humpolec 00:51:34 01:40:55 02:28:17

3 57 Jan Koukal SDH Přibyslavice 00:53:18 01:44:42 02:28:45

4 6 Jiří Nevoral Žďárský postrach 00:52:24 01:44:28 02:29:06

5 85 Ondřej Svoboda Sokolíci 00:53:23 01:44:01 02:30:24

6 35 Pavel Šimek Polná 00:55:11 01:46:03 02:30:50

7 69 Jaromír Vala Pekelňák Race Polná 00:55:11 01:46:21 02:31:00

8 9 Michal Němec Vepřová 00:54:40 01:45:04 02:31:15

9 59 Jiří Koten ETV 00:51:24 01:39:55 02:31:51

10 54 Milan Vondra TJ JISKRA Havlíčkův Brod 00:54:51 01:48:59 02:36:27

11 3 Robert Amik a.b.n.design 00:53:58 01:49:05 02:39:55

12 17 Roman Dubský Přibyslav 00:56:18 01:51:50 02:43:13

13 40 Lubomír Štork Zajíčkov 01:02:09 01:59:08 02:46:57

14 37 Rostislav Šimůnek TriSK ČB 01:05:31 02:13:56 02:50:00

15 13 Luboš Novák Amcykl Humpolec 00:53:17 01:49:55 02:50:27

16 18 Stanislav Ambrož Husákovy děti 01:01:11 02:00:35 02:54:06

17 68 Roman Kováč Libice nad Doubravou 01:00:00 01:59:17 02:54:24

18 27 Luděk Ševčík TJ Jiskra Havlíčkův Brod 01:00:45 01:59:20 02:56:27

19 74 Josef Svoboda ETV 01:05:11 02:03:52 02:56:59

20 63 Štěpán WasserbauerHranipex 01:00:32 02:00:20 02:57:20

21 45 David Dvořáček Sportovní klub Policie 01:00:33 02:03:00 03:02:59

22 10 Tomáš Rampír STG Jihlava 01:02:31 02:04:43 03:03:02

23 4 Martin Novák AMCYKL Humpolec 01:03:28 02:05:35 03:04:15

24 53 Miroslav Žák Stříbrné hory 00:58:40 02:00:45 03:08:30

25 32 Michal Ret 01:03:55 02:10:35 03:11:52

26 52 Miroslav Dedič Sedlice 00:59:51 02:01:45 03:12:02

27 61 Petr Čaněk Broďák 01:10:02 02:18:11 03:16:58

28 5 Josef Novák NoDi Runners Humpolec 01:08:08 02:13:32 03:17:28

29 58 Filip Hejkrlík SABZO 00:57:39 02:04:24 03:24:38

30 8 Pavel Štyl RUSTY club 01:09:54 02:19:15 03:25:40

31 81 Lukáš Dvořák melechov.cz / Kaliště 01:11:38 02:22:40 03:28:31

32 46 Michal Vejmělek Velké Meziříčí 01:10:36 02:23:20 03:30:47

33 77 Lubomír Koten BBT Jiřice 01:09:46 02:20:00 03:36:03

34 87 Tomáš Asník Ledeč nad Sázavou 01:11:10 02:18:30 03:44:42

35 33 Přemysl Novák Jihlava 01:14:56 02:35:33 03:55:37

36 12 Daniel Zoubek KPM 01:19:48 04:26:50

37 30 Pavel Jůzek Praha 01:28:29 04:43:00

DNF 47 Tomáš Vorel INFERNO 

DNF 50 Pavel Malčík Haštal 01:21:34

Ženy do 39 let (ŽA)

pořadí start.č. jméno příjmení tým/město O1 O2 Cíl
1 73 Lucie Šarounová 00:52:44 01:44:48 02:31:59

2 22 Kateřina Beníšková Ledeč Run 00:57:40 01:51:25 02:40:31



3 21 Pavla Vrbková Ledeč Run 00:57:20 01:51:35 02:42:40

4 80 Vilma Hádlík Húrinovy děti 00:58:30 01:59:15 02:47:45

5 55 Klára Kubínová Rantířov 00:57:03 01:59:56 02:54:04

6 39 Dominika Stárková Praha 01:02:09 02:02:08 02:56:22

7 60 Kateřina Odehnalová Havlíčkův Brod 01:10:01 02:18:10 03:16:57

8 20 Markéta Kopicová Never Have I Ever 01:27:29 04:20:28

9 25 Kristýna Karásková Šáfrovi otroci/Brandýs nad Lab 01:33:08 04:27:43

Ženy nad 40 let

pořadí start.č. jméno příjmení tým/město O1 O2 Cíl
1 15 Petra Kotlikova 00:47:35 01:32:48 02:13:30

2 34 Olga Krčálová Polná 00:55:11 01:46:06 02:31:20

3 44 Jana Klinecká Hlinsko 00:59:42 01:57:00 02:50:03

4 38 Iva Stárková České Budějovice 01:02:31 02:03:38 03:00:03

5 41 Lucie Trýbová Melechov team 01:03:52 02:05:15 03:01:18

6 11 Zuzana Válová Luhačovice 01:04:22 02:10:36 03:11:51

7 86 Sania Běhunková Brunka 01:14:56 02:29:42 03:41:13

8 31 Jitka Vorlíčková 01:18:20 02:34:12 03:43:34

9 19 Romana Bindzarová Never Have I Ever 01:26:44 02:44:29 03:50:39

10 75 Jiřina Šušlíková 01:19:21 04:17:51

11 76 Petra Wallischová Jiřice 01:19:18 04:17:52

12 82 Dana Lorenzová Krasoňov 01:27:32 04:23:01

13 51 Hana Beránková Havlíčkův Brod 01:33:14 04:25:05

14 29 Kateřina Klozarová Praha 01:28:30 04:42:59

15 2 Žeňa Jarošová Náměšť nad Oslavou 01:19:59 05:27:13

DNF 24 Kateřina Fadljevičová Brandyske laně 01:36:57

DNF 28 Věra Sochorová TJ Jiskra Havlíčkův Brod 01:03:52 02:04:35


